## CITY OF PICO RIVERA PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Regular Parks and Recreation
Commission Meeting to be held on the 12th day of January, 2023 at the time
of 6:00 p.m. in the Parks and Recreation Community Room at 6767 Passons
Boulevard, Pico Rivera, CA 90660 is cancelled by Parks and Recreation
Commission action.

The next Regular Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting is scheduled for February 9, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

DATED this 9th day of January, 2023

Sorena Arellano

Lorena Arellano, Administrative Clerk